elections Details of the Director’s to be elected will be provided in the Company’s Notice of Annual General Meeting in due
course.

Corporate Governance Statement
The Company’s 2020 Corporate Governance Statement has been released to the ASX on this day and is available on the
Company’s website at https://www.inviongroup.com/Investor-Centre/company-info/corporate-governance

Annual report mailing list
All shareholders are entitled to receive the Annual Report. In addition, shareholders may nominate not to receive an annual
report by advising the share registry in writing, by fax, or by email, quoting their SRN/HIN.

Securities exchange listing
Invion’s shares are listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and trade under the ASX code IVX. The securities of the
Company are traded on the ASX under CHESS (Clearing House Electronic Sub-register System).

ASX Shareholder Disclosures
The following additional information is required by the Australian Securities Exchange in respect of listed public companies.
The information is current as at 17 August 2020.

Invion Limited
Shareholder information
30 June 2020

49

1. Total securities on issue

ASX Code  Description  Expiry Listed Unlisted

IVX  Fully paid ordinary shares 5,503,598,906 -
IVXAU  Share options ($0.02)  30/10/2023 - 6,814,403
IVXAS  Share options ($0.0175  09/11/2020 - 5,000
IVXAT  Share options ($0.03)  12/02/2023 - 253,041,524

5,503,598,906 259,860,927

 Total Fully diluted  5,763,432,833

Top Holders Securities %

Top 20 holders 4,260,161,098 77.41%
Balance of Register 1,243,437,808 22.59%

Total Issued Capital 5,503,598,906

Range Securities % No of holders %

100,001 and Over 5,422,505,885 98.53% 1,446 34.80%
10,001 to 100,000 77,439,845 1.41% 1,687 40.60%
5,001 to 10,000 2,357,020 0.04% 302 7.27%
1,001 to 5,000 1,189,955 0.02% 386 9.29%
1 to 1,000 106,201 - 334 8.04%

5,503,598,906 4,155

Unmarketable Parcels 28,511,497 0.52% 2,005 48.26%

3. Voting Rights

Shareholders in Invion Limited have a right to attend and vote at general meetings. At a general meeting, individual
shareholder may vote in person or by proxy. All quoted and unquoted share options, and convertible notes, have no voting
rights.

4. Substantial shareholders
Associates of RMW Cho Group have notified the Company of their substantial holding. The holdings of the Associates are
as listed below

Rank  Name 17 Aug 2020 % IC

1  UNLIMITED INNOVATION GROUP LIMITED  2,814,302,977 51.16%
2  POLAR VENTURES LIMITED 545,217,721 9.91%
3  MR HONSUE CHO 284,626,482 5.17%